authorized in section one (1) of this act, the state auditor is
hereby authorized and directed to levy and collect, in the same
manner as other state taxes are levied and collected, for the year
1909 and for each and every of the next succeeding nine (D)
years, two hundred and twenty-five thousand (225,000) dollars,
and the interest thereon, and a tax levy sufficient to produce,
for each of said years, that amount of money, shall be levied on
all of the taxable property of this state, and credited to the
board of control of state institutions ia a separate fund for said

[...]

of chapter four hundred twenty-eight (4&8) of the General Laws
of Minnesota for 1909, relating to impure milk and cream and
•providing standards of purity thereof.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Milk must contain y& per cent of butter fat.—Section 1. That
section one thousand seven hundred thirty-nine (1739) Revised
Laws 1905, as amended by section two (2) of chapter four hun-
dred twenty-eight (428) of the General Laws of Minnesota for
1909, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

"1739. Impure milk and cream.—No person shall sell un-